

WARRINGAL CEMETERY

Cnr Upper Heidelberg Road & Darebin Street HEIDELBERG

Price List 1 July 2024 – 30 June 2025

See Schedule

Monumental Graves

Right of Interment (GST exempt) (if available)	\$16,240.00
Interment Fee (GST included)	\$2,915.00
Removal of Ledger: Removal of Ledger/Top & Chips by Trust (GST included) Removal of Ledger by Monumental Mason (GST included)	\$815.00 \$1,715.00
<u>Lawn Graves</u>	
Right of Interment (GST exempt) (if available)	\$16,240.00
Interment Fee (GST included)	\$2,915.00
Concrete Lined Graves (Vaults)	
Right of Interment (GST exempt) (if available)	\$16,240.00
Vault (Installation/construction cost) (GST included)	\$18,135.00
Interment Fee (includes provision for oversize coffin/casket) (GST included)	\$2,915.00
Other Fees	
Children under 5 years (GST included)	\$1,700.00
Interment Fee - Weekends or Public Holidays (GST included)	\$4,040.00
Exhumation Fee (when authorised) (GST included)	\$8,070.00
Lift & Reposition (when authorised) (GST included)	\$8,070.00
Interment of Cremated Remains in a Grave	\$600.00
Interment of Cremated Remains in a Grave on Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday (GST included)	\$1,385.00
Scattering of Cremated Remains within cemetery grounds (GST included)	\$600.00
Cancellation Fee (GST included)	\$410.00
Search of Records (GST exempt)	\$30.00 min \$90.00/hr

Conversion of Rights of Interment

Refund of Pre-need Right of Interment (GST exempt)

Right of Interment for Cremated Remains – conversion from 25 year	2.5 x Value of 25 year
tenure to perpetual tenure (GST exempt)	tenure fee
Right of Interment for Cremated Remains – conversion from perpetual	70% of perpetual
tenure to 25 year tenure (GST exempt)	tenure fee

Ashes Memorial Positions

Interment of Cremated Remains (GST included)	\$600.00
Interment of Cremated Remains or Scattering of Cremated Remains on Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday (GST included)	\$1,385.00
Bowen Wall Niche (25 yr tenure) (GST exempt) NEW	\$1,615.00
Bowen Wall Niche (perpetuity) (GST exempt) NEW	\$2,675.00
Border position in Garden Bed or Rotunda (25 yr tenure) (GST exempt)	\$1,710.00
Border position in Garden Bed or Rotunda (perpetuity) (GST exempt)	\$3,365.00
Memorial Wall position, where ashes scattered elsewhere (perpetuity) (GST exempt)	\$1,630.00
"The Cedars" ashes memorial position (25 yr tenure) (GST exempt)	\$2,320.00
"The Cedars" ashes memorial position (perpetuity) (GST exempt)	\$4,145.00
Monumental Masons Fees	
Additional Inscription (GST exempt)	\$240.00
 Renovations Minor (single grave) (GST exempt) Major (single grave) (GST exempt) Major (each additional grave forming the same monument) (GST exempt) 	\$335.00 \$415.00 \$170.00
 New Headstone and Base with existing foundation Single Grave (GST exempt) Each additional grave forming the same monument (GST exempt) 	\$335.00 \$170.00
 New Headstone and Base without existing foundation Single Grave (GST exempt) Each additional grave forming the same monument(GST exempt) 	\$415.00 \$170.00
 New Monument with existing foundation Single Grave (GST exempt) Each additional grave forming the same monument (GST exempt) 	\$460.00 \$210.00
 New monument without existing foundation Single Grave (GST exempt) Each additional grave forming the same monument (GST exempt) 	\$520.00 \$240.00
Supply of Approved Products (GST exempt)	\$285.00
Affixing Bronze and/or Granite Panel or other Base by External Supplier (excludes concrete rest/spacing block) (GST exempt) To an above ground cremation memorial (GST exempt) To an in ground cremation memorial (GST exempt) On a lawn grave or lawn beam (GST exempt)	\$190.00 \$190.00 \$190.00
 Externally supplied Bronze plaque and/or Granite Panel or other Base Affixing or installation or placement fee (GST exempt) Supply of concrete rest, spacing block or other necessary base (GST exempt) 	\$190.00 \$190.00
Monument Certification Completion Certificate Application for second and for each additional inspection(GST exempt)	\$170.00 \$115.00

Banyule City Council

WARRINGAL CEMETERY

Managed by Banyule Cemeteries Trust ABN: 37 017 044 696

All correspondence to PO Box 94 Greensborough 3088 Telephone (03) 9490 4222 **Service Centre Greensborough:** 1 Flintoff Street

After Hours (Sat, Sun & Public Holidays only): 0412 438 529